

□  
SLP(C)No. 1012-1013 OF 2002  
ITEM No.59

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1012-1013/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2001 in WPCRC 13640/01etc.  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

K.L. MUKHOPADHYAY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAHJAHAN MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(I.A. No. 7-8 - Application for addition of parties as respondents)

With

SLP(C)No.511-512/2002

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned  
judgment)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 04/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
in SLP(C) 1012-13/02

for applicant in IA Mr. Sahasrangshu Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
7-8 inSLP(C)1012-13/02Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli,Adv.

in SLP(C) 511-512/02 Mr. Altaf Ahmed,A.S.G.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr. Atanu Saikia,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Haradhan Banerjee,Adv.  
Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Amitava Pain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

SLP(C) No. 1012-1013 of 2002@@

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

One week for counter, two weeks thereafter for  
rejoinder. List after four weeks.

..2/-

:2:

SLP(C) No. 511-512 of 2002@@

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

Issue notice.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of

the respondents.

The order under challenge is stayed to the extent that it requires three respondents to the contempt applications to be personally present for being heard and thereafter for receipt of punishment.

Counter within one week, rejoinder within two weeks thereafter.

List both matter together.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master