

Ø
SLP(C)No. 1012-1013 OF 2002

ITEM No.50

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.1012-1013/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2001 in WPCRC 13640/2001 and 13641/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

K.L. MUKHOPADHYAY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHAHJAHAN MONDAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With I.A. Nos.7-8 - Appln(s). for addition of parties and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.511-512 of 2002

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Atanu Saikia,Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Haradhan Banerjee,Adv.
Ms. V.D. Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha,Adv.
Mr. A. Pain,Adv.

Mr. Saharangsu Bhattacharjee,Adv.
Ms. Chandreyi Alam Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
I.A. Nos.7 and 8 of 2002 are dismissed.

List in October-November, 2002 for final hearing.

Until then, the interim orders passed on 15th January, 2002 and 4th March, 2002 shall continue to operate.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master